CH \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM527231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/26/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CODI, INC.		06/07/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CODI HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	651 East Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Harrisburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1950702	CODI
Registration Number:	2618240	CODI
Registration Number:	3321348	CODI
Registration Number:	3747112	СТЗ
Registration Number:	4521649	CODI
Registration Number:	4521651	CODI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172328773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8771 Email: uspto@h-hpc.com **Correspondent Name:** Hooker & Habib P.C.

Address Line 1: 150 Corporate Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Camp Hill, PENNSYLVANIA 17011-1759

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Lisko
SIGNATURE:	/John Lisko/

REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0713

TRADEMARK 900502090

DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=1-2598_CODi_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Trademark_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif			
source=1-2598 CODi Nunc Pro Tunc	Trademark Assignment Executed#page2 tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0714

Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

Whereas, Codi, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 651 East Park Drive, Suite 102, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17111 ("Assignor") adopted and used the trademarks "Codi" listed on Schedule A for which it owns the Federal Registrations, Foreign Registrations and Foreign Application identified on attached Schedule A ("Trademarks");

Whereas, on April 26, 2018 Codi Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 651 East Park Drive, Suite 102, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17111, ("Assignee") obtained Trademarks from Assignor through Assignee's purchase of substantially all of Assignor's assets at a secured party sale conducted pursuant to Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code following a public auction;

Whereas Assignor is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in and to Trademarks and the registrations thereof, to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee nunc pro tunc, effective as of April 26, 2018, all right, title and interest in and to Trademarks, US registrations thereof, together with and including all common-law rights, together with the business interests and goodwill associated therewith and the right to assert such trademarks for all past, present and future infringement thereof and claims for damages thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
CODI, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)	Codi Holdings, LLC (Delaware LLC)
By: John Lisko, CEO	By:
Date: 6/7/2019	Date:6/10/19

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

US Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Federal Registration No.	Registration Date
CODI	1,950,702	01/23/1996
CODI	2,618,240	09/10/2002
CODi	3,321,348	10/23/2007
CT3	3,747,112	02/09/2010
CODi	4,521,649	04/29/2014
CODi	4,521,651	04/29/2014

Foreign Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
CODI	China	13155678	04/21/2015
CODI	Hong Kong	302716029	02/05/2014
CODI	Taiwan	1653075	07/01/2014

Foreign Trademark Application:

RECORDED: 06/11/2019

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration Date
CODI	China	13155677	N/A

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006666 FRAME: 0716